

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/03/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0M9704
LOCATION 05-SCR-1-17.4/26.0

ON ROUTE 1 IN AND NEAR SANTA CRUZ
BETWEEN SAN LORENZO RIVER BRIDGE
PM 17.4 AND LAGUNA ROAD PM 26.00

PAGE 1
07/06/12
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
55 CONTRACT ITEMS

GUARDRAIL AND CRASH CUSHIONS

FEDERAL AID ACST-PGP0-(015)66E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 85

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 1,515,103.00 AMOUNT OVER 562,674.00 PERCENT OVER EST 37.14
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|--------------|-----------|---|
| ----- | ----- | ----- | ----- |
| 1 | 2,077,777.00 | 2 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 503 682-2252 00332441 P O BOX 347 FAX 503 682-0110 WILSONVILLE OR 97070 |
| 2 | 2,257,572.83 | 1 | MODERN ALLOYS INC 714 893-0551 00652040 11172 WESTERN AVENUE FAX 714 895-9924 STANTON CA 90680 |

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
07/03/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
07/06/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 02 | AC DIKE CA LINCOLN CA COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC MANTECA CA | ITEMS 25, 26, 27, 28 |
| | KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA | ITEM 42 |
| | UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA | ITEMS 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 |
| | | ITEMS 49, 50, 51, 52 |

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
07/03/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
07/06/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|--|
| 01 | AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA | HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE |
| | COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA | VEG. CONTROL AND ASPH. COMP. |
| | KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA | OBJECT MARKER AND CHANNILZER |
| | UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES TEMPLETON CA | ELECTRICAL |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 1 | 074016 | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 2 | 074017 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 3 | 074038 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 34 | 200.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 4 | 074042 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 5 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 12,200.00 | 12,200.00 |
| 6 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 7 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 26 | 35.00 | 910.00 |
| 8 | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 9 | 129000 | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) | LF | 220 | 75.00 | 16,500.00 |
| 10 | 022813 | TEMPORARY ALTERNATE CUSHION | EA | 3 | 2,600.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 11 | 022814 | REMOVE OBJECT MARKER | EA | 50 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 12 | 150662 | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING | LF | 2,470 | 14.00 | 34,580.00 |
| 13 | 150760 | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE | EA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 14 | 150771 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE | LF | 18,600 | 2.50 | 46,500.00 |
| 15 | 022815 | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN | LF | 18 | 50.00 | 900.00 |
| 16 | 151572 | RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING | LF | 17,900 | 30.00 | 537,000.00 |
| 17 | 153214 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB | LF | 450 | 17.00 | 7,650.00 |
| 18 | 156590 | REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED) | EA | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 19 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 220 | 150.00 | 33,000.00 |
| 20 | 190110 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 21 (F) | 192003 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | CY | 7 | 500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 22 (F) | 193003 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | CY | 4 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 23 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 110 | 100.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 24 | 390136 | MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT | TON | 320 | 80.00 | 25,600.00 |
| 25 | 394074 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | LF | 1,740 | 2.00 | 3,480.00 |
| 26 | 394076 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) | LF | 400 | 2.00 | 800.00 |
| 27 | 394077 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | LF | 15,100 | 2.00 | 30,200.00 |
| 28 | 394090 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD | 23 | 58.00 | 1,334.00 |
| 29 (F) | 043669 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BARRIER TRANSITION BLOCK) | CY | 7 | 1,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 30 (F) | 510502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) | CY | 10 | 1,700.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 31 | 511106 | DRILL AND BOND DOWEL | LF | 15 | 120.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 32 (F) | 520110 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE) | LB | 594 | 4.00 | 2,376.00 |
| 33 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 34 | 650014 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 270 | 100.00 | 27,000.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 35 | 690112 | 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK) | LF | 15 | 80.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 36 | 700617 | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER | EA | 9 | 100.00 | 900.00 |
| 37 | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) | CY | 0.6 | 3,000.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 38 (F) | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 2,151 | 2.00 | 4,302.00 |
| 39 | 820118 | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR | EA | 230 | 20.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 40 | 820151 | OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) | EA | 86 | 50.00 | 4,300.00 |
| 41 | 832002 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST) | LF | 4,720 | 57.50 | 271,400.00 |
| 42 | 022816 | VEGETATION CONTROL (ASPHALT COMPOSITE) | SQFT | 68,400 | 5.50 | 376,200.00 |
| 43 | 839541 | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) | EA | 2 | 5,500.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 44 | 839581 | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) | EA | 18 | 2,000.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 45 | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 2 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 46 | 839585 | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 27 | 3,500.00 | 94,500.00 |
| 47 | 000001 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 48 | 022818 | ALTERNATE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM | EA | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 49 | 860090 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 50 | 861295 | RELOCATE EXTINGUISHABLE MESSAGE SIGN | LS | LUMP SUM | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 51 | 861502 | MODIFY SIGNAL | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 52 | 861503 | MODIFY LIGHTING | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 53 | 000002 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 54 | 024501 | CRASH CUSHION (SCI-100 GM) | EA | 1 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 55 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 196,795.00 | 196,795.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 2,077,777.00 |

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
07/03/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 6
07/06/12

| ITEM | BID | SECOND AMOUNT |
|------|------------|---------------|
| 1 | 3,798.90 | 3798.90 |
| 2 | 10,835.35 | 10835.35 |
| 3 | 198.97 | 6764.98 |
| 4 | 3,434.81 | 3434.81 |
| 5 | 13,582.50 | 13582.50 |
| 6 | 112,000.00 | 112000.00 |
| 7 | 37.80 | 982.80 |
| 8 | 12,508.73 | 12508.73 |
| 9 | 81.00 | 17820.00 |
| 10 | 2,808.00 | 8424.00 |
| 11 | 8.13 | 406.50 |
| 12 | 12.89 | 31838.30 |
| 13 | 3,704.73 | 3704.73 |
| 14 | 4.00 | 74400.00 |
| 15 | 190.33 | 3425.94 |
| 16 | 32.50 | 581750.00 |
| 17 | 4.73 | 2128.50 |
| 18 | 684.10 | 684.10 |
| 19 | 50.58 | 11127.60 |
| 20 | 3,929.43 | 3929.43 |
| 21 | 155.61 | 1089.27 |
| 22 | 272.32 | 1089.28 |
| 23 | 170.62 | 18768.20 |
| 24 | 215.00 | 68800.00 |
| 25 | 2.03 | 3532.20 |
| 26 | 2.28 | 912.00 |
| 27 | 2.00 | 30200.00 |
| 28 | 62.64 | 1440.72 |
| 29 | 1,851.58 | 12961.06 |
| 30 | 3,260.96 | 32609.60 |
| 31 | 77.66 | 1164.90 |
| 32 | 4.32 | 2566.08 |
| 33 | 404.84 | 404.84 |
| 34 | 192.02 | 51845.40 |
| 35 | 438.07 | 6571.05 |
| 36 | 454.11 | 4086.99 |
| 37 | 3,093.70 | 1856.22 |
| 38 | 2.11 | 4538.61 |
| 39 | 14.90 | 3427.00 |

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
07/03/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
07/06/12

| ITEM | SECOND | |
|------|-----------|--------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT |
| 40 | 63.34 | 5447.24 |
| 41 | 50.25 | 237180.00 |
| 42 | 8.30 | 567720.00 |
| 43 | 3,365.08 | 6730.16 |
| 44 | 1,043.69 | 18786.42 |
| 45 | 3,986.93 | 7973.86 |
| 46 | 3,293.99 | 88937.73 |
| 47 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 48 | 8,946.83 | 8946.83 |
| 49 | 1,080.00 | 1080.00 |
| 50 | 19,872.00 | 19872.00 |
| 51 | 4,212.00 | 4212.00 |
| 52 | 7,776.00 | 7776.00 |
| 53 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 54 | 35,500.00 | 35500.00 |
| 55 | 96,000.00 | 96000.00 |
| TOT | | 2,257,572.83 |